Types 66R and 66RRBulletin 71.4
D100152X012
December 2021
W1953
W1908
Types 66R and 66RR Low-Pressure Relief Valves
TYPE 66R RELIEF VALVE TYPE 66RR RELIEF VALVE
Figure 1. Typical Constructions

whenever there is a choice to be made. Always be
sure to specify the relief valve type number.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
   66R, maximum inlet pressure: 8 psig / 0.55 bar
   66RR, maximum inlet pressure: 10 psig / 0.69 bar
Body Size (Select One)
   NPS 2 / DN 50
   NPS 3 / DN 80
   NPS 4 / DN 100
Body Material and End Connection Style
(Select One)
Cast Iron
   NPT (2 in. only)***
   CL125 FF***
Steel
   NPT (2 in. only)**
   CL150 RF**
   CL300 RF**
   PN 16/25/40**
Main Valve Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
   Steel***
   304 Stainless steel**
Main Valve Diaphragm, Valve Plug, and O-ring
(Select One)
    Nitrile (NBR)***
    Flourocarbon (FKM)***
Optional Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
Diaphragm Protector (Select)
    Yes***
Seat Ring Material (Select One)
    Bronze***
    316*
Pilot Body Material (Select One for
Type 66RR Only)
    Gray Cast iron***
    CF8M/CF3M Stainless steel*
Pilot Diaphragm and Disk (Select One for
Type 66RR Only)
    Nitrile (NBR)***
    Fluorocarbon (FKM)***
- continued -
Types 66R and 66RR
11
Ordering Guide (continued)
Set Pressure Ranges (Select One)
Type 66R
   2 to 8 in. w.c. / 5 to 20 mbar***
   6 to 16 in. w.c. / 15 to 40 mbar***
   11 in. w.c. to 1 psig / 27 to 69 mbar***
   0.75 to 1.5 psig / 52 to 103 mbar***
   1 to 2 psig / 69 to 138 mbar***
   1.5 to 3 psig / 103 to 207 mbar***
   3 to 5 psig / 207 to 345 mbar***
Type 66RR
   4 to 9 in. w.c. / 10 to 22 mbar, Red***
   5 to 15 in. w.c. / 12 to 37 mbar, Cadmium***
   12 to 28 in. w.c. / 30 to 70 mbar, Yellow***
   0.9 to 2.5 psig / 62 to 172 mbar, Light Green***
   1.3 to 4.5 psig / 90 to 310 mbar, Light Blue***
   3.8 to 7 psig / 262 to 483 mbar, Black***
Replacement Parts Kit (Optional)
   Yes, send one replacement parts kit to match
  this order.
Regulators Quick Order Guide
*** Readily Available for Shipment
** Allow Additional Time for Shipment
* Special Order, Constructed from Non-Stocked Parts.
Consult your local Sales Office for Availability.
Availability of the product being ordered is determined by the component with the longest
shipping time for the requested construction.
Specification Worksheet
Application:
Specific Use:
Line Size
Gas Type and Specific Gravity
Gas Temperature
Relief Valve Size:
Brand of upstream regulator?
Orifice size of the upstream regulator?
Wide-open coefficient of the upstream regulator?
Pressure:
Maximum Inlet Pressure (P1max)
maximum Inlet Pressure (P1min)
Downstream Pressure Setting(s) (P2)
Maximum Flow (Qmax)
Performance Required:
Accuracy Requirements?
Need for Extremely Fast Response?
Other requirements:
Types 66R and 66RR
Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
LinkedIn.com/company/emerson-automation-solutions
Twitter.com/emr_automation
Emerson Automation Solutions
Fisher.com
Americas
McKinney, Texas 75070 USA
T  +1 800 558 5853
+1 972 548 3574
Europe
Bologna 40013, Italy
T +39 051 419 0611
Asia Pacific
Singapore 128461, Singapore
T +65 6777 8211
Middle East and Africa
Dubai, United Arab Emirates
T +971 4 811 8100
D100152X012 © 1981, 2021 Emerson Process Management Regulator
Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. 12/21.